
Page 1 of 1 

                                                                                                                                                                                                     Dated: 10.09.2024 
CORRIGENDUM #2 TO TENDER DOCUMENT 

 

Tender No. :  3200000898 

Subject of Tender Document  : Laying of HDPE Pipeline of Size - 500 mm OD (PE-100, SDR-9) from MRPL WWTP PLANT to APMC, 
Baikampady, Mangalore 

The terms and conditions of the tender Document stands modified to the extent indicated below and all other terms and conditions of the Bidding Document 
remains unaltered: 

Sl. 
No. 

Part/ 
Section 

Page 
No. Clause No. Clause 

Description Additions / Deletions / Modifications 

1. 

Notice 
Inviting 
Tender 
(NIT) 
 

5 of 
437 

4.0 Salient 
Features of 
the Bidding 
Document: 
 
Sl.No  8. 
EMD/Bid 
Security: 
 
 

8.0 EMD/Bid 
Security: 
 
MSE bidders need 
to submit 
EMD/Bid Security 
as per tender, 
failing which bid 
shall be treated as 
‘Bid not 
accompanied with 
EMD/Bid 
security’ and shall 
be rejected 

Modifications: 
 
8.0 EMD/Bid Security: 
 

EMD/ Bid security is exempted for MSE (Micro and Small Enterprise) bidders. Such bidders shall 
submit the “Udyam Registration certificate” along with technical bid (Part-I Techno commercial bid) 
of the tender. 
 

Start-Ups recognized by DIPP, Ministry of Commerce, Govt of India and Govt. Dept./ PSUs are 
exempted for submission of EMD. Such bidders shall submit relevant valid documentary proof towards 
exemption, along with (Part-I Techno commercial bid) of the tender. 
In-line with the Government Directives, Small Scale Industrial Units registered with National Small 
scale Industries Corporation (NSIC) under the single point registration scheme shall be exempted from 
submitting EMD for items registered with NSIC and upto the monetary limit specified in the 
registration certificate. 

2. 

Instructi
on To 
Bidder(s
) (ITB) 

39 of 
437 

45.0 
CONDITION
S FOR 
MICRO 
AND 
SMALL 
ENTERPRIS
ES (MSEs) - 
Public 
Procurement 
Policy MSEs 
Order, 2012 

45.0 
CONDITIONS 
FOR MICRO 
AND SMALL 
ENTERPRISES 
(MSEs) - Public 
Procurement 
Policy MSEs 
Order, 2012 

Additions: 
EMD/ Bid security is exempted for MSE (Micro and Small Enterprise) bidders. Such bidders shall 
submit the “Udyam Registration certificate” along with technical bid (Part-I Techno commercial bid) 
of the tender. 
 

Start-Ups recognized by DIPP, Ministry of Commerce, Govt of India and Govt. Dept./ PSUs are 
exempted for submission of EMD. Such bidders shall submit relevant valid documentary proof towards 
exemption, along with (Part-I Techno commercial bid) of the tender. 
In-line with the Government Directives, Small Scale Industrial Units registered with National Small 
scale Industries Corporation (NSIC) under the single point registration scheme shall be exempted from 
submitting EMD for items registered with NSIC and upto the monetary limit specified in the registration 
certificate 

Note: This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of the bidding document and shall be signed/stamped and submitted along with the bid. 
 

(STAMP & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER) 



Page 1 of 2 
 

Date: 10.09.2024 
 

REPLY TO PRE-BID QUERIES 
 
 

Tender No. :  3200000898 

Subject of Tender Document  : 
Laying of HDPE Pipeline of Size - 500 mm OD (PE-100, SDR-9) from MRPL WWTP PLANT to 
APMC, Baikampady, Mangalore 

 
 

Sr. 
No. 

 

Part / 
Section / 

Clause No. 

Page 
No. 

 
Clause Description 

 
Bidder’s Query 

 
Reply to Bidder’s Query 

1 

Special 
Conditions 
of Contract 
(SCC)  

 297 of  
 437 

Time schedule 
Annexure-I 

Completion time of 9 months: - As Mangalore region 
receives very high rainfall and work is not possible during 
monsoon hence completion time shall be excluding 
monsoon period 

 

 Tender conditions prevail 

2 
Notice 
inviting 
tender (NIT) 

8 of 437 
1.0 Bidder 
Qualification 
Criteria (BQC): 

Technical criteria: - 1.1.1:  similar work definition since 
the similar work here is installation of HDPE PIPE by 
HDD method contract completion of HDPE PIPE  shall 
only be considered. 
For instance, contracts involving steel pipelines have PQ 
Criteria for steel pipes only & MDPE Pipelines installation 
experience is not considered 

 Tender conditions prevail 

3 

Special 
Conditions 
of Contract 
(SCC) 

 271 of   
 437 

25.0 contract 
performance bank 
guarantee 

Performance Bank Guarantee: - 10% of contract value. It 
is normal practice by all OIL & GAS PSU to collect PBG 
of 5% of contract value and deduct balance 5% from 
running bills cumulating to 10%. 
 

 Tender conditions prevail. 

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Date: 10.09.2024 
REPLY TO PRE-BID QUERIES 

 
Tender No. :  3200000898 

Subject of Tender Document  : 
Laying of HDPE Pipeline of Size - 500 mm OD (PE-100, SDR-9) from MRPL WWTP PLANT to 
APMC, Baikampady, Mangalore 

 

General Point discussed during Pre bid meeting on 09-09-2024: 

4 Request for exemption of EMD/Bid security for MSE bidder  

EMD/ Bid security is 
exempted for MSE (Micro 
and Small Enterprise) 
bidders. Such bidders shall 
submit the “Udyam 
Registration certificate” 
along with technical bid 
(Part-I Techno commercial 
bid) of the tender. 

5 Price Bid - Part-II (Summary of SOR) MUST NOT be uploaded/submitted with the Technical bid (Techno commercial Bid Part –I). 
Otherwise, the bid shall be rejected Straightway. 

6 Site Visit : Bidders are requested to do the site visit on 11-09-2024 and / or 12-09-2024 

 
Note: This document shall be signed/stamped and submitted along with the bid.  

 
(STAMP & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER) 

 
 


